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QUARTERBACK
	 10	 JEFF SIMS.................6-4.....219....So.
	 15	 Zach Gibson..................6-3..... 211.... r-So.
or	 17	 Taisun Phommachanh....6-3..... 208.... r-So.

RUNNING BACK
	 4	 DONTAE SMITH..........5-11...203.... r-Jr.
or	 6	 DYLAN McDUFFIE......6-0.....217.... r-Jr.
or	 3	 HASSAN HALL...........6-0.....196....Sr.

WIDE RECEIVER
	 0	 E.J. JENKINS.............6-7.....243.... r-Sr.
	 11	 Ryan King.....................6-3..... 214.... So.
or	 9	 Avery Boyd....................6-2..... 230.... So.

WIDE RECEIVER
	 8	 NATE McCOLLUM.......5-11...184....So.
	 12	 Malik Rutherford............5-9..... 155.... r-Fr.

WIDE RECEIVER
	 7	 MALACHI CARTER.....6-3.....192....Sr.
	 5	 Kalani Norris.................6-0..... 170.... Jr.
	
TIGHT END
	 2	 DYLAN LEONARD.......6-5.....238....Jr.
	 81	 Luke Benson.................6-4..... 236.... Jr.

LEFT TACKLE
	 55	 COREY ROBINSON II..6-5.....294.... r-Fr.
	 62	 Cade Kootsouradis.........6-4..... 316.... r-Fr.

LEFT GUARD
	 71	 PIERCE QUICK...........6-5.....291.... r-So.
	 60	 Paula Vaipulu................6-3..... 300.... So.

CENTER
	 72	 WESTON FRANKLIN...6-4.....316....So.
	 79	 William Lay III................6-2..... 308.... r-Sr.

RIGHT GUARD
	 67	 JOE FUSILE...............6-6.....316.... r-Fr.
	 57	 Paul Tchio.....................6-5..... 314.... So.

RIGHT TACKLE
	 54	 JORDAN WILLIAMS...6-6.....312....So.
	 75	 Jakiah Leftwich.............6-6..... 311.... r-Fr.

OFFENSE (Spread Pro-Style) DEFENSE (4-2-5)
DEFENSIVE END
	 6	 KEION WHITE.............6-5.....286.... r-Sr.
	 32	 Sylvain Yondjouen..........6-4..... 257.... Jr.
or	 27	 Josh Robinson...............6-6..... 259.... So.

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
	 8	 MAKIUS SCOTT..........6-4.....295....So.
	 88	 Zeek Biggers.................6-6..... 341.... So.
or	 5	 T.K. Chimedza...............6-3..... 335.... r-Jr

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
	 99	 D'QUAN DOUSE..........6-2.....282.... r-So.
	 97	 Akelo Stone...................6-2..... 280.... r-Fr.
or	 95	 Jason Moore.................6-2..... 291.... r-Fr.

DEFENSIVE END
	 9	 KYLE KENNARD.........6-5.....240....So.
	 43	 Noah Collins..................6-5..... 243.... So.
or	 11	 Kevin Harris...................6-4..... 241.... r-So.
	
LINEBACKER (MAC)
	 2	 AYINDE ELEY.............6-3.....233.... r-Sr.
	 40	 Trenilyas Tatum.............6-2..... 216.... So.

LINEBACKER (MONEY)
	 1	 CHARLIE THOMAS.....6-2.....207....Sr.
	 17	 Demetrius Knight II........6-2..... 247.... Jr.

NICKEL
	 16	 K.J. WALLACE............5-11...184.... r-So.
	 25	 Kenny Bennett...............6-3..... 194.... r-Sr.

STRONG SAFETY
	 20	 LaMILES BROOKS......6-2.....192....So.
	 4	 Derrik Allen...................6-2..... 212.... r-Jr.

FREE SAFETY
	 14	 JAYLON KING............6-1.....192.... r-Jr.
	 29	 Clayton Powell-Lee........6-2..... 175.... Fr.

CORNERBACK
	 7	 ZAMARI WALTON.......6-3.....185.... r-Jr.
	 24	 Kenan Johnson.............6-1..... 180.... r-So.

CORNERBACK
	 0	 MYLES SIMS.............6-3.....187.... r-Jr.
	 3	 Kenyatta Watson II.........6-1..... 185.... r-So.
or	 18	 Ahmari Harvey...............6-0..... 174.... r-Fr.

SPECIALISTS
PLACE KICKER
	 88	 GAVIN STEWART........5-11...181....So.
	 87	 Jude Kelley...................6-1..... 174.... r-Fr.

PUNTER
	 43	 DAVID SHANAHAN.....6-2.....201....So.
	 87	 Jude Kelley...................6-1..... 174.... r-Fr.

HOLDER
	 43	 DAVID SHANAHAN.....6-2.....201....So.
	 16	 Brody Rhodes................6-1..... 191.... r-Fr.

LONG SNAPPER
	 46	 HENRY FREER............6-0.....224.... r-Fr.
	 52	 Cade Long....................6-0..... 231.... r-Jr.

KICKOFF RETURN 
	 3	 HASSAN HALL...........6-0.....196....Sr.
	 12	 Malik Rutherford............5-9..... 155.... r-Fr.

PUNT RETURN 
	 8	 NATE McCOLLUM.......5-11...184....So.
	 12	 Malik Rutherford............5-9..... 155.... r-Fr.

KICKOFFS 
	 88	 GAVIN STEWART........5-11...181....So.
	 87	 Jude Kelley...................6-1..... 174.... r-Fr.

DEPTH CHART

Student-Athletes
	 2	 AYINDE ELEY	 eye-YIN-day EE-lee
	 3	 HASSAN Hall	 hah-SAHN
	 3	 KENYATTA Watson II	 ken-YOT-tuh
	 4	 DONTAE Smith	 DON-tay
	 5	 T.K. CHIMEDZA	 chih-MED-zuh 
	 5	 KALANI Norris	 kuh-LAHN-ee
	 6	 KEION White	 KEY-on
	 7	 ZAMARI Walton	 zuh-MAR-ee
	 7	 MALACHI Carter	 MAL-uh-kye
	 8	 MAKIUS Scott	 muh-KYE-yus
	 9	 Kyle KENNARD	 ken-NARD
	12	 MALIK Rutherford	 muh-LEEK

	14	 Zach PYRON	 PYE-rin
	15	 SIRAD Bryant	 sih-ROD
	17	 TAISUN PHOMMACHANH	 tyson PUMA-chon 
	18	 PEJE’ Harris	 P.J.
	18	 AHMARI Harvey	 ah-MAR-ee
	23	 KHARI Gee	 KAH-ree
	24	 KENAN Johnson	 KEN-nin
	30	 TAMARII Jones-Cummings	 tuh-MAR-ee
	32	 Sylvain YONDJOUEN	 yun-JEW-in
	33	 Tyson MEIGUEZ	 MEE-gezz
	34	 KHATAVIAN Franks	 Kuh-TAV-ee-in
	40	 TRENILYAS Tatum	 trin-NIL-yus
	44	 Kyle EFFORD	 EE-ferd

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
	57	 Paul TCHIO	 TEE-oh
	60	 Paula VAIPULU	 vie-PULL-low
	62	 Cade KOOTSOURADIS	 KOOT-soar-AH-diss
	67	 Joe FUSILE	 FEW-sill
	75	 JAKIAH Leftwich	 juh-KYE-yuh
	89	 Ben POSTMA	 POST-mah (long O)
	97	 AKELO Stone	 uh-KEY-lo
	99	 D’Quan DOUSE	 dowse

Coaches
		  Jason SEMORE	 SEE-more
		  TRAVARES Tillman	 truh-VAR-iss
		  Chris WEINKE	 WENG-kee


